Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Lowest Earned Run Average — Individual

1975 1.90  Tom Murphy, Bullpups
1976 2.45 Randy Jones, Cubs

1977 2.03  Mark Fidrych, Spartans
1978 2.72  Steve Carlton, Spartans
1979 236  Gaylord Perry, Pirates
1980 2.80  Tommy John, Mahdis
1981 2.27  Doug Corbett, Giants
1982 1.81 Al Hrabosky, Sycamores
1983 2.42  Gene Garber, Exit

1984 1.74  Lee Smith, Grays-Bays
1985 2.34  Larry McWilliams, Bays
1986 1.47  Rich Gossage, Bays

1987 2.74  Mike Witt, Bums

1988 3.65 Roger Clemens, Bays
1989 2.17  Ted Higuera, Bureaucrats
1990 1.81  Rob Dibble, Bureaucrats
1991 2.31  Roger Clemens, Bays
1992 2.59  Tim Belcher, Giants

1993 1.68  Bob Tewksbury, Knights
1994 3.19  Kevin Appier, Antelopes
1995 2.64  Greg Maddux, Roughriders
1996 2.96  Mike Mussina, Scorpions
1997 2.86  Greg Maddux, Roughriders
1998 295  Curt Schilling, Bohs
1999 1.71  John Wetteland, Exit
2000 2.53  Billy Wagner, Blues
2001 3.48 Kevin Brown, Giants

2002 2.87  Jamie Moyer, Rebels



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 3.22  Elmer Dessens, OldBays
2004 2.59  Jason Schmidt, Rumrunners
2005 2.92  Carl Pavano, Exit

2006 2.88  Andy Pettitte, Warriors
2007 2.86  Jason Schmidt, Pylons
2008 1.49  Rafael Betancourt, Warriors
2009 3.04  Tim Lincecum, Warriors
2010 2.62  Felix Hernandez, Bohs
2011 2.68  Felix Hernandez, Bohs
2012 2.64  Clayton Kershaw, Blues
2013 2.65  Kris Medlen, Warriors
2014 2.56  Jordan Zimmermann, Exit
2015 2.36  Jacob deGrom, Bohs

2016 2.31  Jake Arrieta, Rebels

2017 2.88  Clayton Kershaw, Blues
2018 2.41  Clayton Kershaw, Blues
2019 1.95  Jacob deGrom, Blizzard
2020 3.41  Charlie Morton, Pylons
2021 1.80  Zach Wheeler, Rumrunners
2022 1.71  Tyler Glasnow, Warriors

2023 2.59  Dylan Cease, Pylons



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Lowest Earned Run Average — Team

1975 3.11  Beltway Bullpups
1976 3.11  National Bohs

1977 2.82  Loudoun County Lancers
1978 3.46  Beltway Bullpups
1979 3.33  Springfield Grays
1980 3.77  The Mahdis

1981 3.63  National Bohs

1982 2.30  Jarrettsville Bays
1983 3.42  Beltway Bullpups
1984 3.21  Cockeysville Exit
1985 3.24  Beltway Bullpups
1986 3.12  The Spartans

1987 3.45 Brig’s Bums

1988 4.07  The Spartans

1989 3.12  Jarrettsville Bays
1990 3.30  The Spartans

1991 2.90  Jarrettsville Bays
1992 3.26  Glendale Antelopes
1993 2.72  Kingsville Knights
1994 3.56  Kingsville Knights
1995 3.79  Jarrettsville Bays
1996 3.84  Scottsdale Scorpions
1997 4.03  Riverdale Roughriders
1998 3.83  National Bohs

1999 3.51  Cockeysville Exit
2000 3.86  Ni River Blues

2001 4.49  National Bohs

2002 4.17  Gaithersburg Giants



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

3.60
3.59
3.73
3.54
3.76
3.39
3.53
3.57
3.55
3.83
3.37
3.75
2.99
3.57
3.38
4.02
3.09
3.97
3.43
3.68
2.87

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Riverdale Roughriders
Suburbia Rumrunners
Shenandoah Rebels
Potomac Warriors
Suburbia Rumrunners
Riverdale Roughriders
Potomac Warriors
Potomac Warriors
Riverdale Roughriders
Ni River Blues
National Bohs
Westminster Blizzard
National Bohs
Shenandoah Rebels
York Trailblazers
Leesburg Fireballs
Westminster Blizzard
South County Pylons
Clarksville Can of Corn
Suburbia Rumrunners
Leesburg Fireballs



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Saves — Individual

1975 15  Steve Foucault, Bullpups
1976 13 Will McEnaney, Cubs

1977 6  (three pitchers tied)

1978 14 Rollie Fingers, Cubs

1979 18  John D’Acquisto, Sycamores
1980 15  Joe Sambito, Mahdis

1981 15 Al Holland, Bullpups

1982 14 Rich Gossage, Bays

1983 14 Rich Gossage, Bays

1984 18  Tom Niedenfuer, Exit

1985 17  Doug Corbett, Antelopes
1986 12 John Franco, Bums

1987 18  Mark Eichhorn, Bohs

1988 15  Dave Smith, Spartans

1989 26  Mike Henneman, Exit

1990 27  Doug Jones, Bohs

1991 24 Dennis Eckersley, Quetzalcoatli
1992 18  Scott Radinsky, Blues

1993 26  Rod Beck, Bohs

1994 17  Bryan Harvey, Giants

1995 18  (two pitchers tied)

1996 16  Jose Mesa, Bays

1997 21  Mariano Rivera, Rebels

1998 17  Randy Myers, Scorpions

1999 23 Trevor Hoffman, Roughriders
2000 24 Trevor Hoffman, Roughriders
2001 18  Armando Benitez, Exit

2002 18  Felix Rodriguez, Blues



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 13 Eric Gagne, Exit

2004 15  Jason Isringhausen, Senators
2005 18  Mariano Rivera, Rebels
2006 20  Huston Street, Trailblazers
2007 19  J.J. Putz, OldBays

2008 19 Joe Nathan, Pylons

2009 19  Brad Ziegler, Warriors

2010 20  Trevor Hoffman, Roughriders
2011 24 Brian Wilson, Roughriders
2012 15  Heath Bell, Exit

2013 26  Craig Kimbrel, Warriors
2014 15  Steve Cishek, Rumrunners
2015 21  Santiago Casilla, Rebels
2016 17  Roberto Osuna, Can of Corn
2017 26  Zach Britton, Trailblazers
2018 20 . Archie Bradley, Bohs

2019 20  Edwin Diaz, Pylons

2020 29  Will Harris, Can of Corn
2021 18  Alex Colome, Can of Corn
2022 16  Andrew Kitteredge, Pylons

2023 17  Edwin Diaz, Pylons



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Saves — Team

1975 23 Beltway Bullpups
1976 15  Carrollton Cubs

1977

1978 18  The Mahdis

1979 26  The Mahdis

1980 21  Beltway Bullpups
1981 19  Beltway Bullpups
1982 20  The Sycamores

1983 18  Cockeysville Exit
1984 20  Jarrettsville Bays
1985 19  The Antelopes

1986 25  Brig’s Bums

1987 23 Brig’s Bums

1988 23 The Spartans

1989 30  (two teams tied)

1990 31  National Bohs

1991 26  Fairfax Blues

1992 22 Riverdale Roughriders
1993 31  National Bohs

1994 20  (two teams tied)

1995 25  Kingsville Knights
1996 24 Cockeysville Exit
1997 27  (two teams tied)

1998 26  Scottsdale Scorpions
1999 25  Riverdale Roughriders
2000 28  Westminster Blizzard
2001 31  Westminster Blizzard

2002 21  (two teams tied)



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 25  Westminster Blizzard
2004 25  National Bohs

2005 29  Shenandoah Rebels
2006 27  York Trailblazers

2007 27  York Trailblazers

2008 23 Ni River Blues

2009 25  National Bohs

2010 26  Suburbia Rumrunners
2011 29  (two teams tied)

2012 24  Westminster Blizzard
2013 29  (two teams tied)

2014 30  Westminster Blizzard
2015 28  Shenandoah Rebels
2016 19  York Trailblazers

2017 29  York Trailblazers

2018 24 National Bohs

2019 27  Suburbia Rumrunners
2020 30  Clarksville Can of Corn
2021 25  Bennett Run Boilermakers
2022 28  Suburbia Rumrunners

2023 30  Ni River Blues



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Games Won — Individual

15
17
16
17
16
17
16
16
12
15
14
18
16
13
15
14
15
13
16
13
17
14
14
14
15
15
15
12

Phil Niekro, Exit

Jerry Reuss, Bohs

(two pitchers tied)

Dennis Leonard, Bullpups
Jim Palmer, Bohs

J. R. Richard, Sycamores
Vida Blue, Bohs

Steve Carlton, Bays

(two pitchers tied)

(two pitchers tied)

(two pitchers tied)

Dwight Gooden, Blues
Mike Scott, Giants

Mike Scott, Giants

Dwight Gooden, Blues
(two pitchers tied)

Bob Welch, Bohs

Bill Gullickson, Blues

Bob Tewksbury, Knights
Bob Tewksbury, Knights
Greg Maddux, Roughriders
(two pitchers tied)

Greg Maddux, Roughriders
Pedro Martinez, Blues
Roger Clemens, Bohs

(two pitchers tied)

Jeff D’ Amico, Bohs

Greg Maddux, Roughriders



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

12
13
12
15
14
13
15
16
15
14
14
14
15
12
14
12
16
13
15
19
12

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Wade Miller, Senators

(two pitchers tied)

(three pitchers tied)

Andy Pettitte, Warriors

Roy Oswalt, Blues

(four pitchers tied)

Daisuke Matsuzaka, Warriors
Felix Hernandez, Bohs
Adam Wainwright, Roughriders
Jeremy Hellickson, Big News
(two pitchers tied)

Zack Greinke, Blizzard

Felix Hernandez, Bohs

Jake Arrieta, Rebels

Clayton Kershaw, Blues

Max Scherzer, Rebels

Aaron Nola, Warriors

Hyun Ryu, Rebels

Dallas Keuchel, Can of Corn
Jacob deGrom, Blizzard
Shane McClanahan, Blues



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Games Won — Team

55
59
62
55
52
57
56
60
48
59
50
53
53
49
51
50
57
59
56
53
50
52
51
53
50
59
56
52

Beltway Bullpups
National Bohs
National Bohs

(two teams tied)
National Bohs

The Mahdis

National Bohs
Jarrettsville Bays
Jarrettsville Bays
Jarrettsville Bays
Cockeysville Exit
National Bohs
Washington Bureaucrats
The Spartans

(two teams tied)
National Bohs
National Bohs
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
(two teams tied)
Fairfax Blues
Scottsdale Scorpions
National Bohs
Vienna Rebels
Riverdale Roughriders
Cockeysville Exit
Westminster Blizzard
Cockeysville Exit



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

52
54
58
59
53
53
59
56
52
48
50
55
52
49
55
50
54
56
57
59
52

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

OldBays

Suburbia Rumrunners
Cockeysville Exit
Westminster Blizzard
Suburbia Rumrunners
Westminster Blizzard
Potomac Warriors
Riverdale Roughriders
Westminster Blizzard
National Bohs
National Bohs
Westminster Blizzard
National Bohs

York Trailblazers

2 teams tied

Ni River Blues
Westminster Blizzard
Westminster Blizzard
Clarksville Can of Corn
National Bohs

Ni River Blues



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Games Lost — Individual

13

14
14
16
12
12
12
17
12
17
12
18
14
16
14
16
14
13
13
12
14
13
13
14
12

Steve Carlton, Nads

(two pitchers tied)

Joaquin Andujar, Downtowners
Scott McGregor, Spartans
(three pitchers tied)

(two pitchers tied)

Jerry Reuss, Quetzalcoatli
Nolan Ryan, Quetzalcoatli
Sid Fernandez, Bums

Mark Langston, Quetzalcoatli
(three pitchers tied)

Juan Berenguer, Quetzalcoatli
Roger Clemens, Bays

Greg Hibbard, Roughriders
Steve Avery, Bohs

Roger Clemens, Bays

(two pitchers tied)

(two pitches tied)

(three pitchers tied)

(two pitchers tied)

(two pitchers tied)

Carlos Perez, Exit

(two pitchers tied)

Rick Ankiel, Rumrunners
(two pitchers tied)



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 13 Rodrigo Lopez, Trailblazers
2004 14 Mike Mussina, OldBays
2005 13 John Thomson, Pylons

2006 11 (two pitchers tied)

2007 14  Carlos Zambrano, Rebels
2008 12 Brandon Webb, Trailblazers
2009 14 Ryan Dempster, Roughriders
2010 13 (two pitchers tied)

2011 13 Yovani Gallardo, Rumrunners
2012 10 (five pitchers tied)

2013 12  Gio Gonzalez, Rumrunners
2014 12 Hisashi Iwakuma, Pylons
2015 12 (two pitchers tied)

2016 13 Tyson Ross, Rebels

2017 12 Carlos Carrasco, Pylons
2018 13 Danny Duffy, Can of Corn
2019 12 Diego Castillo, Fireballs
2020 14  Zach Davies, Pikes

2021 13 (two pitchers tied)

2022 13 Freddy Peralta, Fireballs

2023 15  Tyler Anderson, Rebels



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Games Lost — Team

58
53
56
55
56
57
49
55
51
56
53
55
56
52
66
53
59
54
58
54
48
56
49
54
61
59
57
48

Max Pages

Cockeysville Exit
Springfield Grays

Essex Commuters
Germantown Giants
The Downtowners
Cockeysville Exit

The Watchdogs

The Spartans

Brig’s Bums

(two teams tied)
Beltway Bullpups
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Fairfax Blues
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Vienna Rebels
Riverdale Roughriders
National Bohs

Ballston Bombers
National Bohs

Vienna Rebels
Washington Bureaucrats
Arlington Senators
Gaithersburg Giants
Arlington Senators
Ballston Bombers
Suburbia Rumrunners
Suburbia Rumrunners



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

54
56
57
54
61
54
55
55
49
48
55
50
54
52
49
51
56
53
58
54
61

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Suburbia Rumrunners
York Trailblazers

Bel Air Diamondbacks
(two teams tied)

Bel Air Diamondbacks
York Trailblazers
Riverdale Roughriders
(two teams tied)
Suburbia Rumrunners
Cockeysville Exit
Shenandoah Rebels
(two teams tied)
Clarksville Can of Corn
Westminster Blizzard
Ni River Blues
Clarksville Can of Corn
Leesburg Fireballs
Annapolis Phantoms
Potomac Warriors

Ni River Blues
Shenandoah Rebels



Bwabl Pitching Leaders
Most Shutouts — Individual

1975 4  (two pitchers tied)

1976 3 Gary Nolan, Ducks

1977 5  Jerry Koosman, Lancers
1978 4  Frank Tanana, Bohs
1979 5  Jim Palmer, Bohs

1980 4  Tommy John, Mahdis
1981 8  Vida Blue, Bohs

1982 4 (two pitchers tied)

1983 3 (four pitchers tied)

1984 7  John Denny, Exit

1985 4 (two pitchers tied)

1986 4  (two pitchers tied)

1987 5  John Tudor, Exit

1988 3 Bret Saberhagen, Exit
1989 4 Greg Maddux, Roughriders
1990 4  Ed Whitson, Bohs

1991 5  Roger Clemens, Bays
1992 7  Mike Morgan, Antelopes
1993 6  Bob Tewksbury, Knights
1994 3 (two pitchers tied)

1995 4 Charles Nagy, Blues
1996 4  Mike Mussina, Scorpions
1997 3 (two pitchers tied)

1998 4  (two pitchers tied)

1999 3 (three pitchers tied)

2000 3 Pedro Martinez, Blues
2001 3  Tom Glavine, Bohs

2002 4  Roger Clemens, Bohs



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 3 Wade Miller, Senators
2004 3 (two pitchers tied)

2005 3 (two pitchers tied)

2006 4  Bartolo Colon, Blues

2007 4  Roger Clemens, Exit-Rumrunners
2008 3 (two pitchers tied)

2009 3 Johan Santana, Blizzard
2010 3 (two pitchers tied)

2011 3 (three pitchers tied)

2012 3 Tommy Hanson, Pylons
2013 4 Doug Fister, OldBays

2014 2 (five pitchers tied)

2015 5  Clayton Kershaw, Blues
2016 3 Francisco Liriano, Can of Corn
2017 3 Justin Verlander, Pylons
2018 4  Clayton Kershaw, Blues
2019 4  Jacob deGrom, Blizzard
2020 3 Luis Castillo, Boilermakers
2021 4 Taijuan Walker, Blues
2022 6  Jacob deGrom, Blizzard
2023 4 Justin Verlander



Bwabl Pitching Leaders
Most Shutouts — Team

1975 8  Cockeysville Exit
1976 7  National Bohs

1977 8  Loudoun County Lancers
1978 8  National Bohs

1979

1980 9  Cockeysville Exit
1981 12 National Bohs

1982 14 Jarrettsville Bays
1983 8  Beltway Bullpups
1984 10 Cockeysville Exit
1985 10 Cockeysville Exit
1986 9  Fairfax Blues

1987 9  Cockeysville Exit
1988 5  (two teams tied)
1989 7  (three teams tied)
1990 8  Jarrettsville Bays
1991 14 Jarrettsville Bays
1992 12 Glendale Antelopes
1993 12 Germantown Giants
1994 6  Germantown Giants
1995 9  Cockeysville Exit
1996 8  Scottsdale Scorpions
1997 6  Gaithersburg Giants
1998 8  Scottsdale Scorpions
1999 6  NiRiver Blues

2000 5  (two teams tied)
2001 5  National Bohs

2002 8  National Bohs



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
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Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Arlington Senators
(two teams tied)
Shenandoah Rebels
Ni River Blues
Suburbia Rumrunners
(three teams tied)
Westminster Blizzard
National Bohs

(four teams tied)

(two teams tied)
OldBays

York Trailblazers
(two teams tied)
Clarksville Can of Corn
South County Pylons
Ni River Blues
Westminster Blizzard
(two teams tied)

(two teams tied)
Westminster Blizzard
(two teams ties)



Bwabl Pitching Leaders
Most Strikeouts — Individual

1975 148  Bert Blyleven, Bohs

1976 148  Andy Messersmith, Spartans
1977 143  Frank Tanana, Bohs

1978 151  Nolan Ryan, Bays

1979 122 Tom Seaver, Bohs

1980 184  J. R. Richard, Sycamores
1981 128  Steve Carlton, Bays

1982 163  Fernando Valenzuela, Bureaucrats
1983 154  Mario Soto, Bullpups

1984 143 Mario Soto, Bullpups

1985 204  Dwight Gooden, Blues

1986 220  Dwight Gooden, Blues

1987 205  Mike Scott, Giants

1988 156  Nolan Ryan, Quetzalcoatli
1989 177  Nolan Ryan, Quetzalcoatli
1990 150  Jose DeLeon, Bohs

1991 150  (two pitchers tied)

1992 175  Roger Clemens, Bays

1993 123 Roger Clemens, Bays

1994 152 Jose Rijo, Scorpions

1995 208  Greg Maddux, Roughriders
1996 194  Randy Johnson, Knights
1997 181  John Smoltz, Roughriders
1998 229  Randy Johnson, Blizzard-Bohs
1999 191  Roger Clemens, Bohs

2000 218  Pedro Martinez, Blues

2001 208  Pedro Martinez, Blues

2002 212 Randy Johnson, Bohs



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

218
180
189
178
217
176
179
173
164
173
165
180
218
200
256
219
219
250
195
269
180

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Randy Johnson, Bohs-Roughriders
Pedro Martinez, Blues
Oliver Perez, OldBays
Roger Clemens, Exit
Francisco Liriano, Roughriders
Jake Peavy, Bohs

Tim Lincecum, Warriors
Justin Verlander, Pylons
Felix Hernandez, Bohs
Justin Verlander, Pylons
Kris Medlen, Warriors
Clayton Kershaw, Blues
Clayton Kershaw, Blues
Clayton Kershaw, Blues
Clayton Kershaw, Blues
Max Scherzer, Rebels

Jacob deGrom, Blizzard
Gerrit Cole, Blizzard

Trevor Bauer, Rebels

Jacob deGrom, Blizzard
Spencer Strider, Can of Corn



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Strikeouts — Team

480
489

508
421
446
477
532
500
485
641
591
660
568
652
614
533
537
505
582
675
744
614
708
692
657
685
779

Baltimore Bays
Springwood Spartans

Baltimore Bays
Washington Bureaucrats
Germantown Giants
Baltimore Bays
Jarrettsville Bays
Cockeysville Exit
Jarrettsville Bays
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Cockeysville Exit
Jarrettsville Bays
Cockeysville Exit
Scottsdale Scorpions
Riverdale Roughriders
Jarrettsville Bays
Riverdale Roughriders
Fairfax Blues

Scottsdale Scorpions

Ni River Blues

Ni River Blues

Ni River Blues



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

714
668
689
725
684
654
670
637
683
703
692
717
723
746
809
859
900
965
797
873
776

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Ni River Blues

Ni River Blues
Suburbia Rumrunners
Ni River Blues
Riverdale Roughriders
Ni River Blues

Ni River Blues
Shenandoah Rebels
Potomac Warriors
Suburbia Rumrunners
Suburbia Rumrunners
Shenandoah Rebels
National Bohs
Shenandoah Rebels
Cockeysville Exit
Shenandoah Rebels
South County Pylons
Westminster Blizzard
Potomac Warriors
Westminster Blizzard
Clarksville Can of Corn



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Walks — Individual

87
87
83
75
73
75
72
80
81
75
&5
72
101
78
104
79
80
90
90
71
103
86
105
86
78
75
81
97

Nolan Ryan, Bays

Jerry Koosman, Lancers

Jim Palmer, Bohs

John Candelaria, Bays

Steve Carlton, Bays

Randy Jones, Pirates

Bill Caudill, Bohs

Dave Righetti, Sycamores
Joaquin Andujar, Bohs

Jack Morris, Quetzalcoatli
Fernando Valenzuela, Bureaucrats
Mike Scott, Giants

Bobby Witt, Quetzalcoatli
Charlie Hough, Exit

Juan Berenguer, Quetzalcoatli
Jose Deleon, Bohs

Andy Benes, Roughriders
Mike Moore, Spartans

David Cone, Giants

Frank Viola, Bays

Jason Bere, Bureaucrats

Mike Hampton, Bohs

Ramon Martinez, Blizzard
Randy Johnson, Blizzard-Bohs
Pedro Martinez, Blues

Pedro Martinez, Blues

Randy Johnson, Bohs

Randy Johnson, Bohs



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 84  Barry Zito, Bohs

2004 77  Pedro Martinez, Blues

2005 71  Jason Marquis, Bohs

2006 86  Roger Clemens, Exit

2007 87  Barry Zito, Bohs

2008 88  Chris Young, Rebels

2009 116  Edinson Volquez, Rebels
2010 102  Yovani Gallardo, Rumrunners
2011 81  C.J. Wilson, Exit

2012 66  Josh Beckett, Rumrunners
2013 61  Matt Moore, Exit

2014 81 Gio Gonzalez, Rumrunners
2015 68  Cole Hamels, Rumrunners
2016 74  Tyson Ross, Rebels

2017 59  JayHapp, Boilermakers
2018 77  Brad Peacock, Rebels

2019 87  Trevor Bauer, Can of Corn
2020 83  Julio Teheran, Phantoms
2021 58  Carlos Carrasco, Pylons
2022 63  Lance McCullers, Phantoms

2023 62  Joe Ryan, Rumrunners



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders
Most Walks — Team

327  Baltimore Bays
309  Baltimore Bays

296  Sterling Spuds

310  Springwood Spartans
275  Germantown Giants

292  The Sycamores

345  National Bohs

314  Washington Bureaucrats
285  Washington Bureaucrats
283  Germantown Giants

328  Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
319  Vienna Rebels

362  Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
305  Riverdale Roughriders
286  Fairfax Blues

296  Washington Bureaucrats
320  National Bohs

329  Jarrettsville Bays

329  Washington Bureaucrats
303  Vienna Rebels

330  Fairfax Blues

365  Westminster Blizzard
304  (two teams tied)

341  Suburbia Rumrunners
372 Westminster Blizzard
345  Suburbia Rumrunners



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 331 Suburbia Rumrunners
2004 301  York Trailblazers
2005 300 OldBays

2006 303  Riverdale Roughriders
2007 306 National Bohs

2008 377  Shenandoah Rebels
2009 337  Cockeysville Exit
2010 358  Suburbia Rumrunners
2011 391  Cockeysville Exit
2012 308  York Trailblazers
2013 294  Westminster Blizzard
2014 316  Suburbia Rumrunners
2015 266  Suburbia Rumrunners
2016 286  Westminster Blizzard
2017 275  Cockeysville Exit
2018 325  Bennett Run Boilermakers
2019 319  Ni River Blues

2020 316  Marlyand Pikes

2021 349  Leesburg Fireballs
2022 322 South County Pylons

2023 288  Ni River Blues



Bwabl Pitching Leaders
Most Innings Pitched — Individual

1975 216  Carl Morton, Exit-Cubs
1976 197  Doug Rau, Commuters
1977 201  Randy Jones, Cubs

1978 195  Steve Carlton, Spartans
1979 199  Craig Swan, Bureaucrats
1980 197  J. R. Richard, Sycamores
1981 197  Steve Rogers, Bullpups
1982 201  Steve McCatty, Bureaucrats
1983 206  Jerry Reuss, Quetzalcoatli
1984 186  John Denny, Exit

1985 200  Jay Howell, Quetzalcoatli
1986 205  Dwight Gooden, Blues
1987 192  Mike Scott, Giants

1988 185  Roger Clemens, Bays

1989 194  Frank Viola, Bays

1990 189  Orel Hershiser, Spartans
1991 186  Greg Maddux, Roughriders
1992 188  John Smiley, Bums

1993 199  Bob Tewksbury, Knights
1994 177  Bill Swift, Rebels

1995 201  Greg Maddux, Roughriders
1996 194  Randy Johnson, Knights
1997 182  Kevin Brown, Giants

1998 199  Randy Johnson, Blizzard-Bohs
1999 183  Roger Clemens, Bohs

2000 193  Pedro Martinez, Blues

2001 191  Pedro Martinez, Blues

2002 184  Randy Johnson, Bohs



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

200
179
168
183
174
173
183
179
185
181
177
184
197
175
181
173
188
179
178
188
168

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Randy Johnson, Bohs-Roughriders
Pedro Martinez, Blues

Jake Peavy, Bohs

Roger Clemens, Exit

Roy Halladay, Warriors
Fausto Carmona, Bohs

Ryan Dempster, Roughriders
Felix Hernandez, Bohs
Adam Wainwright, Roughriders
Justin Verlander, Pylons
Kris Medlen, Warriors
Clayton Kershaw, Blues
Clayton Kershaw, Blues
Jake Arrieta, Rebels

Clayton Kershaw, Blues
Max Scherzer, Rebels

Aaron Nola, Warriors

Hyun Ryu, Rebels

Yu Darvish, Pikes

Jacob deGrom, Blizzard
Justin Verlander, Pylons



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Games Pitched — Individual

36
32
26
44
52
38
53
35
51
42
44
47
46
47
48
49
54
46
68
51
46
49
58
59
59
52
59
51

Steve Foucault, Bullpups
Al Hrabosky, Spartans
Rollie Fingers, Spartans
Garry Lavelle, Mahdis
Ken Forsch, Mahdis
(two pitchers tied)

Bob Lacey, Sycamores
Danny Boone, Exit

Joe Price, Exit

Kent Tekulve, Bureaucrats
Donnie Moore, Antelopes
Dave Schmidt, Antelopes
Dave Schmidt, Antelopes
Mitch Williams, Blues
Dennis Eckersley, Exit
Craig Lefferts, Antelopes
Mike Henneman, Exit
(three pitchers tied)
Gregg Olson, Bays

John Wetteland, Exit

Ken Ryan, Antelopes
(two pitchers tied)

Mark Wohlers, Blues
Greg McMichael, Blizzard
Arthur Rhodes, Blizzard
Turk Wendell, Blizzard
Bill Simas, Trailblazers
(three pitchers tied)



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 63  Braden Looper, Blizzard
2004 58  Ugueth Urbina, Blizzard
2005 69  Antonio Alfonseca, Blizzard
2006 55  Roberto Hernandez, Roughriders
2007 54  Armando Benitez, Exit

2008 54  Pat Neshek, Blues

2009 54  Carlos Marmol, Exit

2010 54  LaTroy Hawkins, Blues

2011 55  Kyle McClellan, Roughriders
2012 59  Brian Wilson, Roughriders
2013 58  Vinnie Pestano, Exit

2014 50  Darren O’Day, Exit

2015 50  Jake McGee, Can of Corn
2016 54  Craig Kimbrel, Warriors
2017 69  Tyler Thornburg, Trailblazers
2018 72 John Brebbia, Trailblazers
2019 58  Dylan Floro, Rebels

2020 64  Keone Kela, Phantoms

2021 53  Drew Pomeranz, Phantoms
2022 59  Steve Comer, Can of Corn

2023 60  Clay Holmes, Boilermakers



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Hits Allowed — Individual

188

176
238
197
178
180
189
241
178
288
218
227
182
203
166
184
163
198
188
192
160
176
182
187
179

Jerry Koosman, Bohs

Steve Carlton, Spartans

Ross Baumgarten, Sycamores
Floyd Bannister, Spartans
(two pitchers tied)

Phil Niekro, Exit

Steve Rogers, Bullpups
Roger Clemens, Quetzalcoatli
Ted Higuera, Bureaucrats
Bobby Witt, Quetzalcoatli
Ron Darling, Blues

Juan Berenguer, Quetzalcoatli
Greg Maddux, Roughriders
Greg Maddux, Roughriders
Bill Gullickson, Blues

Bill Swift, Rebels

(two pitchers tied)

Steve Avery, Bohs

Kenny Rogers, Giants
Donovan Osborne, Senators
(two pitchers tied)

Andy Ashby, Bohs

Chuck Finley, Giants

Woody Williams, Warriors
Mike Mussina, OldBays



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 168  Curt Schilling, Trailblazers
2004 167  Mark Mulder, Trailblazers
2005 194  John Lieber, Pylons

2006 175  Ben Sheets, Trailblazers

2007 187  Barry Zito, Bohs

2008 182  Felix Hernandez, Bohs

2009 194  Ryan Dempster, Roughriders
2010 168  (two pitchers tied)

2011 194  Yovani Gallardo, Rumrunners
2012 156  Felix Hernandez, Bohs

2013 186  Yovani Gallardo, Rumrunners
2014 157  Clayton Kershaw, Blues

2015 162  Madison Bumgarner, Blues
2016 165  Colin McHugh, Warriors
2017 161  Clayton Kershaw, Blues

2018 185  Danny Duffy, Can of Corn
2019 180  Diego Castillo, Fireballs

2020 167  Madison Bumgarner, Phantoms
2021 166  Sonny Gray, Fireballs

2022 154  Zack Wheeler, Rebels

2023 137  Shane Bieber, Can of Corn



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Hits Allowed — Team

790
762

1000
842
756
783
822
919
722
914
995
882
777
820
750
785
753
841
792
843
838
877
852
839
839

National Bohs
Baltimore Bays

Sterling Sycamores

The Sycamores
Cockeysville Exit

The Grays

The Grays

Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
The Antelopes
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Fairfax Blues
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Vienna Rebels

Riverdale Roughriders
Washington Bureaucrats
Vienna Rebels
Jarrettsville Bays
National Bohs

Vienna Rebels
Arlington Senators
Arlington Senators
Arlington Senators
Gaithersburg Giants
Vienna Rebels
Westminster Blizzard



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

757
816
875
806
858
778
836
792
786
750
790
745
695
746
780
828
724
852
906
836
714

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

York Trailblazers
York Trailblazers
South County Pylons
OldBays

National Bohs

(two teams tied)
Riverdale Roughriders
(two teams tied)
National Bohs
Westminster Blizzard
Suburbia Rumrunners
Ni River Blues

Ni River Blues
Westminster Blizzard
Ni River Blues
Clarksville Can of Corn
Leesburg Fireballs
Annapolis Phantoms
Potomac Warriors

Ni River Blues
Shenandoah Rebels



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Complete Games — Individual

21
21
21
19
21
21
20
20
22
21
21
22
21
18
20
19
21
19
16
13
22
20
18
22
14
21
21
15

(two pitchers tied)

Randy Jones, Cubs

(two pitchers tied)

Frank Tanana, Bohs

(two pitchers tied)

J. R. Richard, Sycamores
Mike Norris, Bohs

(three pitchers tied)

Steve Rogers, Bullpups
John Denny, Exit

(four pitchers tied)

Dwight Gooden, Blues
Mike Scott, Giants

(two pitchers tied)

Ted Higuera, Bureaucrats
Bret Saberhagen, Exit
Greg Maddux, Roughriders
Tom Glavine, Bohs

Bob Tewksbury, Knights
Jose Rijo, Scorpions

Greg Maddux, Roughriders
Randy Johnson, Knights
John Smoltz, Roughriders
Roger Clemens, Bays-Bohs
(two pitchers tied)

Pedro Martinez, Blues
Pedro Martinez, Blues
Randy Johnson, Bohs



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

14
14
12
16

14
20
13
12
15
10
13
20
12
14
12
19

15
20

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Randy Johnson, Bohs-Roughriders
Jason Schmidt, Rumrunners
Jake Peavy, Bohs

Roger Clemens, Exit

(three pitchers tied)

Dan Haren, OldBays

Ryan Dempster, Roughriders
Felix Hernandez, Bohs

(two pitchers tied)

Justin Verlander, Pylons
Yovani Gallardo, Rumrunners
Clayton Kershaw, Blues
Clayton Kershaw, Blues
(two pitchers ties)

Clayton Kershaw, Blues
Max Scherzer, Rebels

Jacob deGrom, Blizzard
Gerrit Cole, Blizzard

Yu Darvish, Pikes

Jacob deGrom, Blizzard

(3 players tied)



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Complete Games — Team

73
60
79
49
73
70
47
59
54
55
84
72
70
36
50
38
60
55
34
33
37
52
34
41
42
36
32
30

Cockeysville Exit
National Bohs

National Bohs

(two teams tied)
Cockeysville Exit
Sterling Sycamores
National Bohs
Washington Bureaucrats
Beltway Bullpups
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Cockeysville Exit
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Jarrettsville Bays
Jarrettsville Bays
Riverdale Roughriders
Riverdale Roughriders
National Bohs

Vienna Rebels

Vienna Rebels

(two teams tied)
National Bohs

Riverdale Roughriders
National Bohs

National Bohs

National Bohs

National Bohs

National Bohs



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

28
23
24
22
23
28
36
24
26
25
26
23
33
26
23
18
25
17
20
21
16

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

National Bohs
Suburbia Rumrunners
National Bohs
National Bohs
National Bohs
National Bohs
Riverdale Roughriders
National Bohs
Suburbia Rumrunners
South County Pylons
Suburbia Rumrunners
(two teams tied)

Ni River Blues
Westminster Blizzard
Shenandoah Rebels
National Bohs
Westminster Blizzard
Westminster Blizzard
Clarksville Can of Corn
Westminster Blizzard
(two teams tied)



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Highest Winning Percentage — Individual

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

933 (14-1)
895 (17-2)
769 (10-3)
850 (17-3)
857 (12-2)
810 (17-4)
842 (16-3)
800 ( 8-2)
727 ( 8-3)
800 ( 8-2)
722 (13-5)
818 (18-4)
833 (10-2)
833 (10-2)
882 (15-2)
818 ( 9-2)
867 (13-2)
846 (11-2)
824 (14-3)
857 (12-2)
800 (16-4)
900 ( 9-1)
812 (13-3)
727 ( 8-3)
857 (12-2)
824 (14-3)
786 (11-3)
818 ( 9-2)
786 (11-3)
812 (13-3)
818 ( 9-2)
882 (15-2)
812 (13-3)
867 (13-2)
882 (15-2)
800 (16-4)
778 (14-4)
846 (11-2)
818 ( 9-2)
824 (14-3)
769 (10-3)
769 (10-3)
818 ( 9-2)
867 (13-2)
842 (16-3)
917 (11-1)
889 (8-1)

Tom Murphy, Bullpups
Jerry Reuss, Bohs

Andy Messersmith, Spartans
Dennis Leonard, Bullpups
Ken Forsch, Mahdis

J. R. Richard, Sycamores
Vida Blue, Bohs

Joey McLaughlin, Grays
Ed Vande Berg, Quetzalcoatli
Peter Ladd, Exit

Storm Davis, Bullpups
Dwight Gooden, Blues
(two pitchers tied)

Mike Henneman, Exit
Dwight Gooden, Blues

Jay Howell, Quetzalcoatli
Bill Landrum, Quetzalcoatli
Jimmy Key, Exit

Kevin Brown, Giants

Orel Hershiser, Knights
Charles Nagy, Blues

Kevin Appier, Antelopes
Tom Glavine, Bohs

(two pitchers tied)

Orlando Hernandez, Exit
Bret Saberhagen, Exit

Mike Hampton, Blizzard
David Weathers, Exit
Elmer Dessens, OldBays
Kevin Brown, Rumrunners
(three pitchers tied)

Andy Pettitte, Warriors
Woody Williams, Rumrunners
Erik Bedard, Exit

Daisuke Matsuzaka, Warriors
Felix Hernandez, Bohs
Felix Hernandez, Bohs
Lyle Lohse, Bohs

Huston Street, Blizzard
Zack Greinke, Blizzard
Dallas Keuchel, Blues

John Lackey, Trailblazdrs
Alex Colome, Can of Corn
Alex Wood, Warriors
Aaron Nola, Warriors
Gerrit Cole, Blizzard

A. J. Minter, Can of Corn



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2022 .905 (19-2) Jacob deGrom, Blizzard
2023 .889 (8-1) Felix Bautista, Rumrunners



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Highest Winning Percentage — Team

.655
702
738
.655
619
.679
667
714
571
702
595
631
631
583
.607
595
.679
702
.667
631
583
619
.607
631
595
702
.667
619

Beltway Bullpups
National Bohs
National Bohs

(two teams tied)
National Bohs

The Mahdis

National Bohs
Jarrettsville Bays
Jarrettsville Bays
Jarrettsville Bays
Cockeysville Exit
National Bohs
Washington Bureaucrats
The Spartans

Vienna Rebels
National Bohs
National Bohs
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
(two teams tied)
Scottsdale Scorpions
Scottsdale Scorpions
National Bohs
Vienna Rebels
Riverdale Roughriders
Cockeysville Exit
Westminster Blizzard
Cockeysville Exit



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

619
.643
.690
702
631
631
702
.667
619
571
595
.655
.619
583
.655
.595
.643
.667
.679
702
.619

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

OldBays

Suburbia Rumrunners
Cockeysville Exit
Westminster Blizzard
Suburbia Rumrunners
Westminster Blizzard
Potomac Warriors
Riverdale Roughriders
Westminster Blizzard
National Bohs
National Bohs
Westminster Blizzard
National Bohs

York Trailblazers

2 tied

Ni River Blues
Westminster Blizzard
Westminster Blizzard
Clarksville Can of Corn
National Bohs

Ni River Blues



